PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7529450

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| CHAD MARTIN | 08/15/2022 |
| ROBBIE EDMONDS | 08/15/2022 |
| ALLAN MANNINEN | 08/15/2022 |
| CHI ZHANG | 08/15/2022 |
| HONGJIAN ZHOU | 08/15/2022 |
| JAMES E. SEALEY II | 08/15/2022 |
| BYRD TYLER MILLER IV | 08/15/2022 |
| MARC PAUL BEGIN | 08/15/2022 |
| JUSTIN S. PENCE | 08/15/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FIRST QUALITY TISSUE SE, LLC | |
|--------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 441 MASTERS BLVD. | |
| City: | ANDERSON | |
| State/Country: | tate/Country: SOUTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: 29626 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|--------------|
| Application Number: | 17885871 |
| PCT Number: | US2022040051 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com, vgilmore@arelaw.com AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE, FLOOR 21 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34310-0361; -0362

> **PATENT** REEL: 061041 FRAME: 0526

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BENJAMIN M. HALPERN |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Benjamin M. Halpern/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/09/2022 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=34310-0361 and -0362 Assignment Inventors to First Quality Tissue Se, LLC#page1.tif source=34310-0361 and -0362 Assignment Inventors to First Quality Tissue Se, LLC#page2.tif source=34310-0361 and -0362 Assignment Inventors to First Quality Tissue Se, LLC#page3.tif source=34310-0361 and -0362 Assignment Inventors to First Quality Tissue Se, LLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061041 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

| (1) | Full Name of Inventor: Residence: | Chad Martin 400 N Richmond St., Unit 522, Appleton, WI 54911, US |
|-----|--------------------------------------|---|
| (2) | Full Name of Inventor: Residence: | Robbie Edmonds 7200 Hwy 85 East, Island, KY 42350, US |
| (3) | Full Name of Inventor: Residence: | Allan Manninen 115 Coyote Cres, Stittsville, Ontario K2S 2GB, Canada |
| (4) | Full Name of Inventor: Residence: | Chi Zhang 281 Southridge Road, Williston, Vermont 05495, US |
| (5) | Full Name of Inventor: Residence: | Hongjian Zhou 42 Marchbrook Circle, Kanata, Ontario K2W 1A1, Canada |
| (6) | Full Name of Inventor: Residence: | James E. Sealey II 1051 Wild Deer Lane, Belton, SC 29627, US |
| (7) | Full Name of Inventor: Residence: | Byrd Tyler Miller IV 116 Century Oaks Drive, Easley, SC 29642, US |
| (8) | Full Name of Inventor: Residence: | Marc Paul Begin 11 Belterra Drive, Simpsonville, SC 29681, US |

Docket No. 34310/361

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/885,871

Docket No. 34310/362

PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2022/040051

(9) Full Name of Inventor: Justin S. Pence

Residence: 112 Lazy Willow Ct., Williamston, SC 29697, US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

FIRST QUALITY TISSUE SE, LLC 441 Masters Blvd. Anderson, SC 29626 US

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

COMPOSITE LAMINATED PAPERMAKING FABRICS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME

that was invented by ASSIGNORS, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/885,871, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2022 and PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2022/040051 filed on August 11, 2022 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/231,772, filed August 11, 2021, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation-in-part, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination or other post grant proceedings thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNORS' name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

Page 2 of 4

Docket No. 34310/361 U.S. Patent Application No. 17/885,871 Docket No. 34310/362

PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2022/040051

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue, reexamination or other post grant proceedings thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to First Quality Tissue Se, LLC as its ASSIGNEE.

Docket No. 34310/361 U.S. Patent Application No. 17/885,871 Docket No. 34310/362 PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2022/040051

WITNESS our hands and scale on:

| | 1022 - 07-15 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|
| Charle Marin | Dete |
| Koffe Edward | 2022-08-15 |
| Robbie Edmonds | Date |
| M. Manne | 2022-08-15 |
| Allen Maminey | Date |
| 44- | 202-8-15 |
| Chi Zheng | Date |
| Theolis | 2022/08/15 |
| Hongian Zhou | Date |
| | 2022/08/15 |
| Asmes E. Sealey II | Date |
| Byrd Tyl Mille IV | 2022/08/15 |
| is Auda Anca minna X a / | 1/800 |
| Marc Paul Bleur | 2012/08/5 |
| Marc Paul Begin | Date |
| JOSEPH S. Pence | 2022/08/15 Date |
| | · · |

Page 4 of 4

4853-8820-2286, v. 1

RECORDED: 09/09/2022

PATENT REEL: 061041 FRAME: 0531